DANE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS

ENGINEERING DIVISION

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

Madison, Wisconsin 53713
Office: 608/267-0127

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee

C.O.# |1

DATE | 10/17/2024

PROJECT Black Earth Creek Restoration
ADDRESS 318 Park Street, Mazomanie, WI
PURCHASE ORDER # 20241431

BID /| PROPOSAL # 323045

CONTRACTOR R.G. Huston Company, Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

REFERENCE # COP#01

REQUESTED BY Owner

PROPOSED CHANGE

Add erosion mat to streambanks in lieu of straw mulch

ATON =

REASON FOR CHANGE

Erosion mat added for increased streambank protection, site stability,
and improved seed germination, not part of original scope

5 | TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT

$27,616.91

The original Contract amount was:

$1,189,664.12

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:

$0.00

The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was:

$1,189,664.12

the amount of:

The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in

$27,616.91

The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be:

$1,217,281.03

The Completion Date will be increased by:

28 days

Change Order therefore is:

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this

11/1/2024

Signature Approvals:

Digitally signed by Wyatt Scheck
DN: C=US, E=wscheck@rghuston.com, O="RG
W att S C h e C k Huston Company, Inc. ", CN=Wyatt Scheck
Reason: | have reviewed this document
Date; 2024.10.24 14:30:22-05'00'
Contractor

Public Works Engineering Division

Architect / Engineer (A/E)

4 H Digitally signed by Hicklin, Charles
H ICkI In ’ Charles Date: 2024.10.25 09:01:35 -05'00

Controller

Public Works & Transportation Committee

Accounting

RES. # ACT

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Ryan Shore\323045 - Black Earth Creek Restoration\12 - Change Orders\32XXXX-Change Order Form (more than $10K)-2024-07-12.docx




		2024-10-24T14:30:22-0500
	Wyatt Scheck
	I have reviewed this document


		2024-10-25T09:01:35-0500
	Hicklin, Charles


	Text7: 


